

Date: November 5, 2018

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: BSE

ISIN: INE118H01025

Ref: Regulation 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
("Listing Regulations")

Sub: Intimation on publication of newspaper advertisement

Dear Sirs,

With reference to above captioned subject, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in following newspapers on November 3, 2018: Financial Express (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) for Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

The same will also be available on the website of the Company: www.bseindia.com.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For BSE Limited



 Prajakta Powle
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a

MONEY & MARKETS 11



BSE Limited

CIN L67120MH2005PLC155188

(Formerly known as Bombay Stock Exchange Limited)

Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018

₹ in Lakh

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended
		September 30, 2018	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Continuing Operation						
1	Total Income	15,247	29,862	15,434	16,405	32,825
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	5,430	11,005	7,399	4,677	10,228
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	5,941	11,462	7,352	5,081	10,932
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	5,303	10,484	6,285	4,074	9,224
Discontinued Operation						
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-	511	511
6	Net Profit from total operation for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,303	10,484	6,285	4,585	9,735
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	5,303	10,484	6,285	4,585	9,735
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,378	10,431	6,336	5,397	11,063
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	5,378	10,431	6,336	5,397	11,063
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,036	1,036	1,076	1,036	1,036
9	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)					
	Continuing Operations					
	(a) Before Exceptional Items					
	- Basic :	9.11	18.96	11.57	8.20	18.27
	- Diluted :	9.11	18.96	11.57	8.20	18.27
	(b) After Exceptional Items					
	- Basic :	10.09	19.86	11.51	7.75	17.47
	- Diluted :	10.09	19.86	11.51	7.75	17.47
	Total Operations					
	(c) After Exceptional Items					
	- Basic :	10.09	19.86	11.51	8.72	18.44
	- Diluted :	10.09	19.86	11.51	8.72	18.44

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018. The full format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 are available on the Company's website at www.bseindia.com and at the website www.nseindia.com of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
BSE LIMITED

Sd/-
Ashishkumar Chauhan
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 2, 2018

**BSE Limited**

CIN L67120MH2005PLC155188

(Formerly known as Bombay Stock Exchange Limited)

Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018

₹ in Lakh

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended
		September 30, 2018	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Continuing Operation					
1	Total Income	15,247	29,862	15,434	32,825
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	5,430	11,005	7,399	10,228
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	5,941	11,462	7,352	10,932
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	5,303	10,484	6,285	9,224
Discontinued Operation					
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	511	511
6	Net Profit from total operation for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,303	10,484	6,285	9,735
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	5,303	10,484	6,285	9,735
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,378	10,431	6,336	11,063
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	5,378	10,431	6,336	11,063
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,036	1,036	1,076	1,036
9	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)				
	Continuing Operations				
	(a) Before Exceptional Items				
	- Basic :	9.11	18.96	11.57	18.27
	- Diluted :	9.11	18.96	11.57	18.27
	(b) After Exceptional Items				
	- Basic :	10.09	19.86	11.51	17.47
	- Diluted :	10.09	19.86	11.51	17.47
	Total Operations				
	(c) After Exceptional Items				
	- Basic :	10.09	19.86	11.51	18.44
	- Diluted :	10.09	19.86	11.51	18.44

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018. The full format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 are available on the Company's website at www.bseindia.com and at the website www.nseindia.com of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
BSE LIMITED

Sd/-
Ashishkumar Chauhan
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 2, 2018